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County Judge 
Hon. Richard Duncan 
200 W State St Suite 101 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3810 
Fax: (254)729-2643 
Email: richard.duncan@co.limestone.tx.us  
Appointed to Office: 6/1/2018 
TAC ID Number:  
 
County Commissioner Pct. 2 
Hon. W.A. Sonny Baker 
200 W State St Suite 101 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3810 
Fax: (254)729-2643 
Email: 
Elected to Office: 1/1/2015 
TAC ID Number:  
 
County Commissioner Pct. 4 
Hon. Bobby Forrest 
200 W State St Suite 101 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3810 
Fax: (254)729-2643 
Email: bobbyforrest@remax.net  
Elected to Office: 1/1/2011 
TAC ID Number:  
 
District Clerk 
Hon. Carol Sue Jenkins 
P.O. Box 230 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3206 
Fax: (254)729-2960 
Email: carol.jenkins@co.limestone.tx.us  
Appointed to Office: 6/1/2006 
TAC ID Number: 

County Commissioner Pct. 1 
Hon. John McCarver 
200 W State St Suite 101 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3810 
Fax: (254)729-2643 
Email: Unavailable  
Elected to Office: 1/1/2005 
TAC ID Number:  
 
County Commissioner Pct. 3 
Hon. Jerry R Allen 
200 W State St Suite 101 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3810 
Fax: (254)729-2643 
Email: 
Elected to Office: 1/1/2013 
TAC ID Number:  
 
District/County Attorney 
Hon. Roy DeFriend 
200 W. State St., Ste. 110 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3814 
Fax: (254)729-5699 
Email: rdefriend@co.limestone.tx.us 
Elected to Office: 1/1/2001 
TAC ID Number: 11456 
 
County Clerk 
Hon. Kerrie Cobb 
P.O. Box 350 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-5504 
Fax: (254)729-2951 
Email: coclerk@co.limestone.tx.us 

Elected to Office: 1/1/2019 
TAC ID Number: 
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Sheriff 
Hon. Dennis Wilson 
912 Tyus St 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3278 
Fax: (254)729-8342 
Email: dwilson@co.limestone.tx.us 
Elected to Office: 1/1/2001 
TAC ID Number: 26751  
 
Treasurer 
Hon. Carol Pickett 
200 W. State St., Ste. 104 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3314 
Fax: (254)729-2342 
Email: carol.pickett@co.limestone.tx.us  
Elected to Office: 1/1/2015 
TAC ID Number: 
 
Justice of the Peace Pct. 2 
Hon. Mike Bell 
P.O. Box 194/206 Bell St 
Coolidge, TX 76635 
Phone: (254)786-4938 
Fax: (254)786-4916 
Email: mike.bell@co.limestone.tx.us  
Elected to Office: 1/1/15  
TAC ID Number: 
 
Justice of the Peace Pct. 4 
Hon. Ray Jones 
205 S McKinney  
Mexia, TX 76667 
Phone: (254)562-7113 
Fax: (254)562-9667 
Email: ray.jones@co.limestone.tx.us  
Elected to Office: 1/1/1999 
TAC ID Number: 191963 

Tax Assessor Collector 
Hon. Stacy Hall 
P.O. Box 539 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3405 
Fax: (254)729-3533 
Email: stacy.hall@co.limestone.tx.us 
Elected to Office: 1/1/2005 
TAC ID Number: 
 
Justice of the Peace Pct. 1 
Hon. Marcus Ray Hanna 
310 S Dallas St 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-2933 
Fax: (254)729-3151 
Email: mhanna@co.limestone.tx.us 
Elected to Office: 1/1/1999 
TAC ID Number: 191960 
 
Justice of the Peace Pct. 3 
Hon. Sherri LeNoir 
200 W. State St., Ste. 201 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3630 
Fax: (254)729-3060 
Email: jp3clerk@co.limestone.tx.us 
Elected to Office: 1/1/1999 
TAC ID Number: 191962 
 
Constable Pct. 1 
Hon. Scott T. Smith 
310 S Dallas St 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-2933 
Fax: (254)729-3151 
Email: scott.smith@co.limestone.tx.us  

Appointed to Office: 11/8/2004 
TAC ID Number:  
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Constable Pct. 2 
Hon. Ray Forrester 
P.O. Box 194 
Coolidge, TX 76635 
Phone: (254)786-4938 
Fax: (254)786-4916 
Email:  
Appointed to Office: 6/11/2012  
TAC ID Number:  
 
Constable Pct. 4 
Hon. Jim Boyd 
205 S McKinney   
Mexia, TX 76667 
Phone: (254)562-7379 
Fax: (254)562-9667 
Email:  
Elected to Office: 11/1/2018 
TAC ID Number:  
 
Elections Administrator 
Mrs. Jennifer Southard 
PO Box 468 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-4997 
Fax: (254)729-4993 
Email: jennifer.southard@co.limestone.tx.us 
Appointed to Office: 1/1/2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Constable Pct. 3 
Hon. Thomas Glenn Shoemaker 
200 W. State St., Ste. 205 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-5409 
Fax: (254)729-5699 
Email: glenn.shoemaker@co.limestone.tx.us 
Appointed to Office: 2/12/2013 
TAC ID Number:  
 
Auditor 
Mrs. Deborah Watson 
200 W. State St., Ste. 301 
Groesbeck, TX 76642 
Phone: (254)729-3817 
Fax: (254)729-5626 
Email: dwatson@co.limestone.tx.us 
Appointed: 6/10/2004 
TAC ID Number: 209565 
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